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RI=

SCAN OF PEAK
D8=

KI=

HON=

ANGLE

<<<<< ABORTED

S
2.56000
1
1.8058
2.5600
-10
COUNT
LIS>35>

Calibration **
L3= -75.00 U3= 110.00

HOTOR OR COUNTER ABCRTED

CLAX>GO
o
KI= 2.56000
SCAN OF PEAK 1
DS= 1.8058
KI= 2.5600
MON=  -10
ANGLE ~COUNT
40.31 10.
40,31 15.
40.40 11.
40.45 12.
40.50 8.
40.55 10.
40.60 9.
40,65 7.
40.70 13.
40.75 12,
40.80 11.
40.85 13.
40.90 22.
40.95 18.
41.00 30.
41.05 54,
41.10 60.
41.15 80.
41.20 101.
41.25  140.
41.30 143.
41.35  138.
41.40  156.
41,44 155.
41,50 155,
41.55 138,
41.60 88.
41.65 65.
41.70 64.
41.75 37.
41,79 36.
41.85 25.
41.90 17.
41,95 14.
41,99 7.
42.05 6.
42.09 8.
42.15 7.
42.20 18.
42.25 7.
Mament= 41.382 Weight=
SCAN OF PEAK 2
D= 2.4633
K= 2,5600
MON= 10
ANGLE COUNT
56,52 9.
56.57 9.
56.62 6.
56.67 9.
56.72 10.
56,77 14,
56.82 10.
56.87 10.
56,92 19.
56.97 12.
57.02 12.
57.07 26.
57.12 29.
57.17 33.
57.22 48,
57.27 51.
57.32 66.
57.36 80,
57.42 93,
57.46 84.
57.52 71,
57,57 91.
57.61 67.
57.67 84.
57.72 88.
57.77 67.
57.82 57.
57.87 46.
57,92 39.
57.97 23.
58.02 33,
58.07 17.
58.12 11.
N 58.16 9.
58.22 12.
58.26 13.
58.32 16.
58.36 8.
58.42 11.
58,47 8. .
Moment= 57.512 Weight=
SCAN OF PEAK 3
DS= 3.0134
KI= 2.5600
MON=  -10
ANGLE COUNT
71.11 22.
71.16 28.
71.21 26.
71,26 28,
71.31 45.
71.36 57.
71.41 88,
71.46 120,

Calibration **
L3= -75.00 U3= 110.00

1.800 Bhkgd= 10.000

1.309 Bkgd= 5.000

71.51
71.56
71.61
71.66
71.71
71.76
71.81
71.86
71.81
71.96
72.01
72.06
72.11
72.16
72.21
F2.26
72.31
72.36
72.41
T72.46
72.51
72.56
72.61
72.66
72.71
72.76
72.81
72.88
72.91
72.96
73.01
73.06

Mament= 72,110 Weight=

old KI= 2.56000 new KI=
SCAN OF PEAK 4

D8= 3,.6110

KI= 2,5640

MON=  -10
ANGLE COUNT
88,52 14,
88.57 14.
88.62 18.
88.67 20.
88.72 26.
88.77 20.
88.82 29.
88.87 34.
88,92 41.
88.97 37.
89.02 60.
89.07 59.
89.12 70.
89.17 91.
89.22 111,
89.27 122.
89.32 94.
89.37 143.
89.42 149,
89.47 132,
89,52 141,
89.57 135,
89.62 109.
89,67 115,
89,72 112,
89.77 132.
89.82 101.
89.87 96.
89.92 92.
89.97 82.
0.02 80.
90.07 104.
90.12 87.
90.17 81.
90.22 64.
90,27 67.
90.32 56.
90.37 4.
90.42 42,
90.47 39,

Homent= 89.668 Weight=

188.
232.
382.
457.
589.
686.
864,
990.
1111,
1090.
1105.
1110.
1162.
1099,
1045.
954.
887.
821,
711.
659.
568,
474.
397.
265.
222.
172,
112.
74.
57.
41,
30.
32.

18.892 Bkgd= 33.118
Calibration with 3 peaks. interim printout:

2.56404 offsat~

2.844 Bkgd= 39.000

Calibration with 4 peaks. interim printout:

old KI=

SCAN OF PEAK

Ds= 3.
KI= 2.

HON=
ANGLE
98.86
98.91
98.96
99.01
99.06
99.11
99.16
99.21
99.26
99.31
99.36
99.41
99.46
99.51
99.56
99,61
99.66
99.71
99.76
99.81
99.86
99.91
99,96
100.01
100.06
100.11
.100.16
100.21

2.56404 new KI=

5
9238
5636
~10
COUNT
73.
72.
69.
92.
122.
153,
193.
201.
230.
270,
313,
341,
372.
369.
390,
443.
498.
473.
470,
481,
481.
483.
433.
438.
389.
371.
330.
331,

2.56364 offset=

.132

.121

100.26 363.
100.31 326.
100.36 324.
100.41 283.
100.46 302.
100.51 264.
100.56 220.
100.61 225,
100.66 179,
100.71 164
100.76 133.
100.81 137.

Mament= 99.895 Weight= 11.358 Bkgd= 141.708
Calibration with ‘5 peaks. interim printout:
2.56701 offset=

old KI=  2.56364 new KI=

CALL ANGREAD

old KI= 2.56364
new KI= 2.56701(  .00028)

A2 was reset
fram old angle= 100.811
te new angle= 100.588
A2 offset angle= £223(  .011)
‘peak position

TRasured : cale
41.382 41,186
57.512 57,345
72.110 71.880
89.668 89.393
99.895 99.685

.223
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KI=
SCAN OF PEAK

A21) A CLAYa 29

** Calibration #**

2.56701 L3= -75.00 U3= 110.00

1

Ds= 1.8058
KI= 2.5670
MON= -10
ANGLE COUNT
40.20 8.
40.21 14.
40.29 19.
40.34 11.
40.39 14.
40.44 i8.
40.49 17.
40.54 17.
40.59 15.
40.64 18.
40.69 22.
40.74 32.
40.79 59.
40.84 72.
40.89 100.
40,94 131.
40.99 152.
41.04 202,
41.09 232.
41.14 236.
41.19 229.
41.23 214,
41,29 197.
41.34 182.
41.39 132,
41.44 117.
41.49 78.
41.54 66.
41.59 46.
41.64 22.
41.69 23.
41.74 22.
41.79 18.
41,84 14,
41.89 17.
41.94 18,
41.99 11.
42.04 16.
42.09 15.
42.14 17.
Moment= 41.181 Weight=
17.000
SCAN OF PEAK 2
DS= 2.4633
KI= 2.5670
MON= -10
ANGLE COUNT
56.35 19,
56.40 18.
56.45 11.
56.50 15.
56.55 18.
56.60 16.
56.65 15.
56.70 15.
56.75 21.
56.80 17.
56.85 39.
56.90 29.
56.95 46.
57.00 62,
57.05 69,
57.10 102.
57.14 122.
57.20 118,
57.25 124.
57.30 156.
57.35 124.
57.40 115.
57.44 125,
57.50 121.
57.55 100.
57.60 91.
57.65 70.
57.70 71.
57.75 46.
57.80 45.
57.85 24.
57.90 30.
57.94 11.
58.00 20.
58.05 12.
58.10 15.
58.15 17.
58.20 15.

2.631

Bkgd=

58.25 17.
58.30 13.
Moment= 357.354 Weight= 1.857 Bkgd=
15.000
SCAN OF PEAR 3
Ds= 3.0134
KI= 2.5670
MON= -10
ANGLE COUNT
70.89 24.
70.93 25.
70.98 24,
71.03 31,
71.08 47.
71.13 59.
71.18 80.
71.23 134.
71.28 208.
71.33 305.
71.38 504.
71.43 684.
71.48 889.
71.53 1078.
71.58 1276.
71.63 1510,
71.68 1579.
71.73 1671.
71.78 1696.
71.83 1778.
71.88 1739.
71.93 1676,
71.98 1608.
72.03 1480.
72.08 1442,
72.13 1283.
72.18 1138.
72.23 1007.
72.28 818.
72.33 686.
72.38 535,
72.43 378.
72.48 251.
72.53 173,
72.58 107.
72.63 74.
72.68 41,
72.73 31.
72.78 29.
72.83 26.
Moment= 71.878 Weight= 28,075 Bkgd=
27.519

Calibration with 3 peaks. interim printout:
2.56701 new KI=

old KI=
. 000

SCAN OF PEAK

Ds= 3.
KI= 2.

MON=
ANGLE
88. 39
88.44
88.49
88.54
88.59
88.64
88.69
88.74
88.79
88.84
88.89
88.94
88.99
89.04
89.09
89.14
89.19
89.24
89.29
89.34
89.39
89.44
89.49
89.54
89.59
89.64
89.69
89.74
89.79
89.84
89.89
89.94

2.56708 offset=

4

6110
5671
-10
COUNT
20.
16.
27.
26.
33.
42,
44,
76.
86.
106.
110.
138.
157.
184.
184,
198,
224.
219.
223,
214,
196.
197.
176.
205,
197.
143.
147.
154.
164.
i3s.
110.
. 98,

4.643 Bkgd=

Calibration with 4 peaks. isterim printout:

89.99 100.
90.04 83,
90.09 69.
90.14 62.
90.19 45.
80.24 35.
90.29 33.
90.34 27.
Moment= 89.405 Weight=
27.688
old KI= 2.56708 new KI=
-.017
SCAN OF PERK 5
Ds= 3.9238
EI= 2.5665
MON= ~10
ANGLE COUNT
98.72 82.
98.76 83.
98.81 116.
98.86 194.
98.91 208.
98.96 290.
99.01 320.
99.06 410.
99.11 460.
99.15 481.
99.21 532.
99.26 629.
99.31 665.
99.36 693.
99.41 769.
99.46 754.
99.51 744.
99.56 749.
89.61 717.
99.66 644.
99.71 643,
99.76 627.
99,81 624.
99.86 641,
99.91 572.
99.96 584.
100.01 518.
100.06 541.
100.11 572.
100.16 443,
100.21 422.
100.26 422,
100.31 360.
100.36 297.
100.41 273.
100.46 251.
100.51 211.
100.56 143.
100.61 125.
100.66 103.
Moment= 99.672 Weight=
140.785

2.56651 offset=

17.644 Bkgd=

Calibration with 5 peaks. interim printout:

old KI=  2.56651 new KI=
.010

old KI= 2.56651

new KI= 2.56737( .00005)

A2 was reset

from old angle= 100.662
to new angle= 100.652

A2 offset angle=

CLAX>

.010¢

2.56737 offset=

.002)

peak position
neasured

41.181
57.354
71.878
89.405
99.672

calc
41.180
57.336
71.869
89.377
99.666
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NEW VALUES: AS = 1.7345 BS = 1.7434 2.0000 . 0000 51727 87908 42.50 85.00

ENCODER C2 CHANGED FROM 42.62 TO 42.50 2.0050 .0000 46478 134386 42.63 85.26
H= 2.000 X = 000 MONITOR = -2 2.0100 . 0000 45495 179881 42.76 85.53
. c2 A2 2.0150 . 0000 25394 205275 42.90 85.79
! CALCULATED 42.500 85.000 2.0200 . 0000 3728 209003 43.03 86.06

! 27910 COUNTS

TRAX>BR
4 BOR Ki=2.5674 20-Cu-20-open H= 2.000 K= .000 MONITOR = -2 Y
scan 1 Monitor = -2 sec 1992~ 9-22 20: 4 cz2 A2 c3 A3 . s .
i E = . 000 CALCULATED 42.500 85.000 21.400 42,790 XC}/W’ 287~ &?ﬁ@W“
v H X CNTS sUM c2 A2 40554 COUNTS .
1.9800 . 0000 303 303 41.98 83.96 TRAX>BR
1.9850 0000 1150 1453 42.11 84,22 H= 2,000 X = .000 MONITOR = -2
i 1.9900 . 0000 6211 7664 42.24 84.48 c2 A2 c3 A3 /
1.9950 . 0000 30830 38494 42.37 84.74 CALCULATED 42.500 85.000 21.400 42.7%90 n n;‘i ~ %},“‘* 'F_' {‘:“W Zw - é‘?‘g@y_ﬁ\ i
2.0000 . 0000 52476 90970 42.50 85.00 52742 COUNTS edd T I H ’ %
2.0050 .0000 47035 138005 42.63 85.26 TRAX>BR |
2.0100 . 0000 46180 184185 42.76 85.53 H= 2,000 R = .000 MONITOR = -2
2.0150 . 0000 23881 208066 42.90 85.79 c2 A2 c3 A3 o -
& 2.0200 . 0000 3614 211680 43.03 86.06 CALCULATED 42.500 85.000 21.400 42.790 @?& »~f
| 72891 COUNTS _
HOR Ki=2.5674 20-Cu-20-open . A |
5 scan 2 Monitor = -2 sec 1992~ 9-22 20: 5 / HQR Ri=2.5674 open-PGF-Cu-4 T
. E = . 000 © scan 1 Monitor = -2 sec 1992~ 9-22 20:45
H K CNTS sUM c2 A2 E = . 000
2.0000 -.0200 3288 3288 41.93 85.01 H X CNTS SUM c2 A2 A3
2,0000 -.0150 5924 9212 42.07 85.00 1.9800 . 0000 192 192 41.98 83.96 42.79
2.0000 -.0100 11438 20651 42.21 85.00 1.9850 .0000C 1636 1828 42.11 84.22 42.79
2.0000 -. 0050 29969 50620 42.36 85.00 1.9900 . 0000 11010 12838 42.24 84.48 42.79
2.0000 .0000 47711 98331 42.50 85.00 1.9950 .0000 46277 59115 42.37 84.74 42.79
2.0000 .0050 26279 124610 42.65 85.00 2.0000 . 0000 720983 131208 42.50 85.00 42.79 §
2.0000 .0100 11265 135875 42.79 85.00 2.0050 . 0000 67579 198787 42.63 85.26 42.79
2.0000 . 0150 6035 141910 42.93 85.00 2.0100 . 0000 49000 247787 42.76 85.53 42.79
2.0000 .0200 3224 145134 43.08 85.00 2.0150 . 0000 19831 267618 42.90 85.79 42.79
2.0200 . 0000 1709 269327 43.03 86.06 42.79 §
TRAX>BS=1.734524 o
HOR Ki=2.5674 open-PGF-Cu-40-40 Triple |
HQR Ki=2.5674 20-Cu-20-open s¢an 2 Monitor = -2 sec 1992- 9-22 20:46 :
scan 3 Monitor = -2 sec 1992- 9-22 20:11 E = . 000
E = . 000 H X CHNTS sSuUM c2 A2 A3
H K CNTS SUM c2 AZ 2.0000 ~.0200 7686 7686 41.93 85.01 42.79
. 0000 1.9900 2278 2278 132.24 84.48 . 2.0000 -.0150 12500 20186 42.07 85.00 42.79 Q
. 0000 1.9925 11921 14199 132.30 84.56 2.0000 ~-.0100 22842 43028 42,21 85.00 42.79
**(set - caloulated)** - .00 -.05 2.0000 -.0050 47123 90151 42.36 85.00 42.79
.0000 1.9950 25270 39469 132.37 84.74 2.0000 . 0000 70322 160473 42.50 85.00 42.79
. 0000 1.9975 42342 81811 132.44 84.87 2.0000 . 0050 60098 220571 42.65 85.00 42.79
. 0000 2.0000 52034 133845 132.50 85.00 2.0000 . 0100 35282 255853 42.79 85.00 42.79
. 0000 2.0025 54465 188310 132.57 85.13 2.0000 . 0150 18874 274727 42.93 85.00 42.79
. 0000 2.0050 49489 237799 132.63 85.26 2.0000 . 0200 10311 285038 43.08 85.00 42.79 b
.0000 2.0075 46217 284016 132.70 83.40 **(set - calculated)** .00 -.01 .00 g
0000 2.0100 45980 329996 132.76 85.53 TRAX>BR ‘
H= 2.000 K= .000 MONITOR = -2
HOR Ki=2.5674 20~Cu-20-open c2 A2 c3 A3
scan 3 Monitor = -2 sec 1992~ 9-22 20:12 CALCULATED 42.500 85.000 21.400 42.790
E = .000 70183 COUNTS
H K CNTS sSUM c2 A2 TRAX>BR
. 0000 1.9800 386 386 131.98 B83.96 H= 2.000 K= .000 MONITOR = -2 ) . &
.0000 1.9850 1223 1609 132.11 84,52 €2 A2 c3 A3 '
. 0000 1.9900 5261 6870 132.24 84.48 CALCULATED 42.500 85.000 21.400 42.790
. 0000 1.9950 25066 31936 132.37 84.74 : 20323 COUNTS
| .0000 2.0000 52232 84168 132.50 85.00 TRAX>DRFA
. 0000 2.0050 49374 133542 132.63 85.26 : Fa
. 0000 2.0100 45779 179321 132.76 85.53
. 0000 2.0150 31832 211153 132.%0 85.79 TRAX>CO a
.0000 2.0200 5080 216233 133.03 86.06 20369 COUNTS PER -2 SEC E 2 L} w7 é\,,
TRAX>CO -53.11 [P B B Wy
HQR Ki=2.5674 20-Cu-20-open 20594 COUNTS PER -2 SEC ‘g/ ' z
scan 4 Monitor = -2 sec 1992~ 9-22 20:14 TRAX>CO -55.17 !
E = . 000 20385 COUNTS PER -2 SEC
H K CNTS SUM cz A2 TRAX>CO
-.0100 2.0000 15261 15261 132.79 85.00 20494 COUNTS PER ~2 SEC
-.0075 2.0000 22360 37621 132.72 85.00 TRAX>FRFA
| -~. 0050 2.0000 35923 73544 132.64 85,00 FA "
-.0025 2.0000 48117 121661 132.57 85.00
. 0000 2.0000 50685 172346 132.50 85.00 TRAX>BR
. 0025 2.0000 39981 212327 132.43 85.00 H= 2.000 K= .000 MONITOR = ~2 . v
. 0050 2.0000 25172 237499 132.36 85.0¢ c2 A2 c3 A3 / P ««é%{%“%@{
. 0075 Z.0000 15977 253476 132.29 85.00 CALCULATED 42.500 85.000 21.400 42.790 %C}“ %$fm'éit
. 0100 2.0000 11295 264771 132.22 85.00 15865 COUNTS 5
TRAX>BR g
HOR Ki=2.5674 20-Cu-20-open H= 2.000 K = .000 MONITOR = -2
‘ 3 scan 2 Monitor = -2 sec 1992~ 9-22 20:18 c2 A2 c3 A3 . g@
R E = .000 CALCULATED 42.500 85.000 21.400 42.790 f VAT o fan (gg}‘l
! H X cNTs sum c2 a2 70794 COUNTS pn (G = 1 :
& 2.0000 -.0200 3148 3148 41.93 85.00 N
f **(set - calculated)*#* <00 -.01 HQOR Ki=2.5674 open-PGF-Cu-40-40 Triple
2.0000 -.0150 5835 8983 42.07 85.00 scan 1 Monitor = -2 sec 1992- 9-22 21: ©
2.0000 -.0100 10962 19945 42.21 85.00 E = . 000
2.0000 -. 0050 28392 48337 42.36 85.00 H K CNTS suM c2 A2 A3
' 2.0000 . 0000 48364 96701 42.50 85.00 1.9800 . 0000 186 186 41.98 83.96 42.79
b 2.0000 . 0050 27920 124621 42.65 85.00 1.9850 . 0000 1643 1829 42,11 84.22 42.79
| 2.0000 . 0100 11714 136335 42.79 85.00 1.9900 <0000 10530 12359 42.24 84.48 42.79
| 2.0000 .0150 6071 142406 42.93 85.00 1.9950 . 0000 45630 57989 42.37 84.74 42.79 -
| 2.0000 . 0200 3507 145913 43.08 85.00 2.0000 .pooo 71633 129622 42.50 85.00 42.79 o
**(set -~ calculated)w .00 -.01 2.0050 . 0000 67306 196928 42.63 85.26 42.79
TRAX>GOL1 2.0100 . 0000 48047 244975 42.76 85.53 42.79
Scan sets to be executed 2.0150 -0000 19735 264710 42.90 85.79 42.79
1 2.0200 . 0000 1680 266390 43,03 86,06 42.79

| Dry run started
e HOR Ki=2.5674 open-PGF-Cu-40-40 Triple

HOR Ki=2.5674 20-Cu-20-open scan 2 Monitor = -2 sec 1992- 9-22 21: 1
scan 1 Monitor = -2 sec 1992~ 9-22 20:19 E = . 000
E = . 000 H K CNTS sUM c2 A2 A3
| H ‘ K CHNTS SUM c2 A2 2.0000 -.0200 7584 7584 41.93 85.01 42.79
| 1.9800 . 0000 332 332 41.98 83.96 2.0000 -. 0150 12630 . 20214 42.07 85.00 42.79
1.9850 . 0000 1135 1467 42.11 84.22 2.0000 ~.0100 22385 42599 42.21 85,00 42.79

1.9900 .0000 5729 7196 42,24 84.48 2.0000 -.0050 46609 89208 42.36 85.00 42.79 X |
1.9950 . 0000 28985 36181 42.37 84.74 2.0000 . 0000 £9981 159189 42.50 85.00 42.79 : :




2.0000 . 0050 60468 219657 42.65 85.00 42.79 4.0000

2 17 47.48 94.40 51.42 ]
2.0000 . 0100 35499 255156 42.79 85.00 42.79 4.1000 0 17 47.74 94.67 51.71
2.0000 . 0150 18909 274065 42.93 85.00 42.79 4.2000 6 23 47.99 94.95 52.00
2.0000 .0200 10397 284462 43.08 85.00 42.78 4.3000 8 31 48.24 95.23 52.30
#*(get - calculated)** .00 -.01 .00 4.4000 6 37 48.50 95,51 52.61 1
~odh Y A 4.5000 6 43 48.75 95.80 52.91
HOR Ki=2.5674 open-PGF-Cu-40-40 Triple ™~ WD g b 4.6000 10 53 49.01 96.09 53.23
scan 5 Monitor = -27 sec 1992~ 9—22 21: 2 i%/%%)&/ 4.7000 12 €5 49.27 96.39 53.55
- H= 2.000 XK = -.100 : 4.8000 22 87 49.53 96.68 53.87
B CNTS SUM c2 A2 A3 4.9000 36 123 49.80 96.99 54.21
-2.0000 74 74 35.62 81.51 39.85 5.0000 52 175 50,06 97.29 54.54
#%(set -~ calculated)*» .00 .00 .01 5.1000 56 231 50.33 97.60 54.89
~1.9000 72 146 35.82 81.68 39.98 5.2000 54 285 50.60 97.92 55.24
-1.8000 61 207 36.02 81.85 40.11 5.3000 54 339 50.87 98.23 55.60
-1.7000 43 250 36.22 82.03 40.25 5.4000 59 398 51.14 98.56 55.96
-1.6000 39 289 36.42 82.20 40.38 5.5000 25 423 51.41 98.88 56.33
-1.5000 33 322 36.62 82.38 40.52 5.6000 16 438 51.69 99.22 56.71
-1.4000 33 355 36.82 82.55 40.66 5.7000 16 455 51.96 99.55 57.10
-1.3000 26 381 37.02 82.73 40.80 5.8000 16 471 52.24 99.90 57.50
~1.2000 22 403 37.23 82.91 40.95 5.9000 4 475 52.53 100.24 57.90
~1.1000 13 416 37.43 83.09 41.09 6.0000 5 480 52.81 100.59 58.31
~1.0000 13 429 37.63 83.27 41.24
-.3000 10 439 37.84 - 83.45 41.39 HOR Ki=2.5674 open-PGF-Cu-40-40 Triple
-.8000 15 454 38.04 83.63 41.54 sdan 7 Monitor = 27 sec 1992~ 9-22 22: 3
~.7000 11 465 38.25 83.82 41.69 H= 2.000 K = -.050
~.6000 i5 480 38.45 84.00 41.84 - E CHNTS SUM c2 a2 A3
-.5000 45 525 38.66 84.19 41.99 -1.0000 394 394 39.01 83.17 41.24
-.4000 103 628 38.87 84.37 42.15 ~.9000 337 731 38.22 83.35 41.39
-.3000 233 861 39.08 84.56 42.31 -.8000 284 1015 39.42 83.54 41.54
-.2000 370 1231 39.28 84.75 42.47 -.7000 303 1318 39.63 83.72 41,69
-.1000 520 1751 39.49 84.94 42.63 ~.6000 271 1589 39.83 83.90 41.84
. 00060 657 2408 38.7C 85.13 42.79 -.5000 302 1891 40.04 84.09 41.99 )
.1000 777 3185 39.92 85.33 42.96 ~.4000 491 2382 40.25 84.28 42.15
.2000 1008 4194 40.13 85.52 43.13 -.3000 939 3321 40.46 84.46 42.31
. 3000 1383 5577 40.34 85.72 43.29 -.2000 1612 4933 40.67 84.65 42.47
. 4000 678 6255 40.55 85.91 43.47 ~-.1000 2833 7766 40.88 84.84 42.63
.5000 407 6662 40.77 86.11 43.64 .0000 4567 12333 41.09 85.03 42.79
.6000 271 6933 40,98 86.31 43.81 .1000 6741 15074 41.30 85.23 42.96
. 7000 127 7060 41,20 86.51 43.99 .2000 9063 28137 41.51 85.42 43.13
. 8000 45 7105 431.41 86.72 44.17 .3000 10693 38830 41,72 85.62 43.29
.9000 27 7132 41.63 86.92 44.35 .4000 11479 50309 41.93 85.81 43.47
1.0000 4 7136 41.85 87.13 44.54 .5000 11407 61716 42.15 86.01 43.64
1.1000 3 7139 42.07 87.34 44.72 L6000 112867 72983 42.36 86.21 +43.81
1.2000 2 7141 42.28 87.55 44.91 ‘ .7000 8538 81921 42.58 86.41 43.99
1.3000 4 7145 42.50 87.76 45.10 8000 3602 85523 42.79 86.62 44.17
1.4000 2 7147 42.73 87.97 45.30 »9000 1219 86742 43.01 86.82 44.35
1.5000 1 7148 42.95 88.18 45.49 1.0000 427 87169 43.23 87.03 44.54
1.6000 3 7151 43.17 88.40 45.69 1.1000 264 87433 43.45 87.23 44.72
1.70090 1 7152 43.39 88.62 45.90 1.2000 123 87556 43.67 87.44 44,91
1.8000 4 7156 43.62 88.84 46.10 1.3000 131 87687 43.89 87.65 45,107
1.9000 3 7159 43.84 89.06 46.31 1.4000Q 182 87868 44.11 87.86 45.30
2.0000 2 7161 44. 89.28 46.52 1.5000 256 88125 44.33 88.08 45.49
2.1000 2 7163 44.30 89.50 46.73 1.6000 354 88479 44.55 88.29 45.69
2.2000 2 7165 44.53 89.73 46.94 1.7000 413 88892 44.78 88.51 45.90
2.3000 10 7175 44.76 89.96 47.16 1.8000 488 89380 45.00 88.73 46.10
2.4000 4 7179 44.99 990.19 47.39 1.9000 561 89941 45.23 88.95 46.31
2.5000 7 7186 45.22 90.42 47.61 2.0000 569 90510 45.45 89.17 46.52
2.6000 7 7193 45.45 90.66 47.84 2.1000 513 91023 45.68 89.40 46.73
2.7000 16 7209 45.69 90.90 48.07 2.,2000 422 91445 45.91 89.62 46.94
2.8000 20 7229 45.92 91.14 48.30 2.3000 338 91783 46.14 85.85 47.16
2.9000 51 7280 46.16 91.38 48.54 2.4000 266 92049 46.37 90.08 47.39
3.0000 69 7349 46.39 91.62 48.78 2.5000 194 . 92243 46.60 90.32 47.61
3.1000 118 7467 46.63 91.87 49.03 2.6000 136 92379 46.83 90.55 47.84
3,2000 162 7629 46.87 92.12 49.28 2.7000 111 92490 47.07 90.79 48.07
3.3000 158 7787 47.11 92.37 49.53 2.8000 66 92556 47.30 $1.03 48.30
3.4000 147 7934 47.35 92.62 49.79 2.9000 62 $2618 47.54 91.27 48.54
3.5000 138 8073 47.60 92.88 50.05 3.0000 41 92659 47.77 91.51 48.78
3.6000 123 8196 47.84 93.14 50.32
3.7000 93 8289 48.09 93.40 50.59 HQR Ki=2.5674 open-PGF-Cu-40-40 Triple
3.8000 64 8353 48.33 93.66 50.86 scan 1 Monitor = -2 sec 1992~ 9-22 22:26
3.9000 41 8394 48.58 93.93 51.14 E = . 000
4,0000 27 8421 48.83 94.20 51.42 H X CNTS suM c2 A2 A3
4.1000 13 8434 49.08 94.47 51.71 1.9800 . 0000 258 258 41.98 83.96 42.80
4.2000 13 8447 49.33 $4.75 52.00 1.9850 . 0000 853 1111 42,11 84.22 42.80
4,3000 4 8451 49.59 95.03 52.30 1.9800 .0000 3701 4812 42.24 84.48 42.80
4.4000 4 8455 49.84 95.31 52.61 1.9950 . 0000 13807 18619 42.37 84.74 42.80
4.5000 8 8463 50.10 95.60 52.91 2.0000 .0000 27158 45777 42.50 85.00 42.80
4.6000 6 8469 50.36 95.89 53.23 2.0050 . 0000 30553 76330 42.63 85.26 42.80
4.7000 5 8474 50.62 96.18 53.55 2.0100 .0000 16176 95506 42.76 85.53 42.80
4.8000 3 8477 50.88 96.48 53.87 2.0150 . 0000 7287 102793 42.90 85.79 42.80
4.9000 2 8479 51.14 96.78 54.21 2.0200 . 0000 1244 104037 43.03 86.06 42,80
5.0000 ] 8479 51.40 $7.09 54.54
5.1000 1 8480 51.67 97.39 54.89 HOR Ki=2.5674 open-PGF-Cu-40-40 Triple
5.2000 1 8481 51.94 97,71 55.24 scan 2 Monitor = -2 sec 1992~ 9-22 22:27
5.3000 3 8484 52.21 98.02 55.60 E = .000
5.4000 2 8486 52.48 98.34 55.96 H K CHTS SUM c2 A2 A3
5.5000 2 8488 52.75 98.67 56.33 2.0000 -.0200 3011 3011 41.93 85.01 42,80
5.6000 [¢] 8488 53.03 99.00 56.71 2.0000 -.0150 4742 7753 42.07 85.00 42,80
5.7000 2 8490 53.31 99.34 57.10 2.0000 ~. 0100 8177 15930 42.21 85.00 42.80
5.8000 0 8490 53.59 $9.68 57.50 2.0000 -.0050 14824 30754 42.36 85.00 42.80
5.9000 2 8492 53.87 100.02 57.90 2.0000 . 0000 27007 57761 42.50 85.00 42.80
. . 6.0000 2 8494 54.15 100.37 58.31 2.0000 .0050 56248 114009 42.65 85.00 42.80
2.0000 .0100 70609 184618 42.79 85.00 42.80
HQR Ki=2.5674 open-PGF-Cu-40-40 Triple 2.0000 . 0150 54903 239521 42.93 85.00 42.80
scan 6 Monitor = =27 sec 1992~ 9-22 21:46 2.0000 .0200 25406 268927 43.08 85.00 42.80
H= 2.000 K = -.150
E CNTS SUM c2 A2 A3 HOR Ki=2,5674 open-PGF-Cu-40-40 Triple
3.0000 1 1 45.05 91.81 48.79 scan 8 Monitor = -27 sec 1992~ 9-22 22:48
*%(set - caloulated)** .00 .00 .01 H= 2.000 K = -.300
3.1000 1 2 45.29 92.05. 49.03 E CNTS SUM c2 AZ A3
3.2000 1 3 45.53 92.30 49.28 -1.0000 0 ] 32.49 84.28 41.24
